

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 544/2025 CM(8213/2025)**

**MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Shah, Advocate

**Vs**

**SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.**

**ORDER**  
**09.02.2026**

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 09.12.2025, there was a direction for issuance of dasti as well as registered notices to the respondents.

As per the office report, registered notices have not been issued to the respondents due to the deficiency of postal stamps.

Today, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted weeks time for making up the deficiency of postal stamps.

Put up again on 16.02.2026.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

*"Sabreena Rahim"*