

S. No. 08
Supplementary List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 544/2025 CM(8213/2025)

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

16.02.2026

As per the office report, deficiency of postal stamps have been made up by the learned counsel for the petitioner on 13.02.2026 in terms of order dated 09.02.2026.

Office to issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of two weeks.

Put up again on 03.03.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

16th February, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"