

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 544/2025 CM(8213/2025)**

**MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: None.

**Vs**

**SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 09.12.2025 and order dated 16.02.2026 has been issued to the respondents on 18.02.2026.

As per the office report, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notices with regard to respondent No. 2 and 4 have been confirmed whereas respondent No. 1 and 3 have not been served due to incomplete address.

On previous date of hearing, i.e. on 03.03.2026, office was directed to issue notice to the ld. counsel for the petitioner for filing fresh and complete particulars of respondent No. 1 and 3. Notice so issued to the ld. counsel for the petitioner has been duly served. However, needful has not been done.

Today, neither there is any representation on behalf the petitioner nor fresh and complete particulars of respondent No. 1 and 3 have been filed.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2026.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*"Sabreena Rahim"*

